Expenditures 159,160,000 12,011,000 43,107,000 42,180,000 36,402,120 8,015,000 16,545,000 317,420,120
Note: Object level for this table is based on the WTCS classification of expenditures.

General Fund Personnel Expenditures

Object Level
General

Fund

Data
Processing
(Internal

Service Fund) Total
Salaries and Wages 93,475,000 5,766,000 99,241,000
Fringe Benefits 28,995,000 1,845,000 30,840,000
Personnel Services 122,470,000 7,611,000 130,081,000
Current Expense 36,690,000 (7,611,000) 29,079,000
Total Budgeted
Expenditures

159,160,000 - 159,160,000

% Spending on
Personnel

76.9%

81.7%

Note: Object level for this table is based on the District classification of expenditures. The following change is made:
Data Processing (5241) expenditures related to personnel are moved from Current Expense to Salary & Wage and Fringe Benefits. These expenditures
are budgeted in the internal service fund, but are funded by a charge back to the General Fund.

33

34

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2019

Category  General

Special
Revenue
Aidable

Special
Revenue

Non-aidable
Capital

Projects
Debt

Service
Governmental

Funds Total

Cash & Investments 36,699,240 (667,613) 2,164,222 26,314,000 5,188,947 69,698,796
Receivable Local taxes 20,000,000 - - - - 20,000,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid 100,000 1,300,000 100,000 - - 1,500,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance
for Doubtful 18,000,000  - - - 18,000,000
Other Receivables 250,000 1,600,000 25,000 - - 1,875,000
Prepaid Items 80,000 - - - - 80,000

 Total Assets  75,129,240 2,232,387 2,289,222 26,314,000 5,188,947 111,153,796

Vouchers Payable  1,250,000 1,200,000 2,000 3,500,000 - 5,952,000
Encumbrance Payable  - - - 9,000,000 - 9,000,000
Accrued Payroll  5,200,000 100,000 - - - 5,300,000
Deferred Revenue  17,000,000 50,000 15,000 - - 17,065,000
Due to Student Organizations  - - 1,200,000 - - 1,200,000
Due to Other Organizations  - - 600,000 - - 600,000
Compensated Absences  - - - - - -

 Total Liabilities  23,450,000 1,350,000 1,817,000 12,500,000 - 39,117,000

Reserve for Prepaid Items  80,000 - - - - 80,000
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets  3,500 - - - - 3,500
Reserve for Compensated
Absences  8,127,740 - - - - 8,127,740
Reserve for State Retirement - - - - - -
Reserve for Capital Projects  - - - 13,814,000 - 13,814,000
Reserve for Debt Service  - - - - 5,188,947 5,188,947
Designated for State Aid
Fluctuations  1,226,000 - - - - 1,226,000
Designated for Subsequent Years  1,839,000 - - - - 1,839,000
Designated for Subsequent Year  613,000 882,387 - - - 1,495,387
Designated for Operations  39,790,000 - 472,222 - - 40,262,222

 Total Fund Equity  51,679,240 882,387 472,222 13,814,000 5,188,947 72,036,796
 Total Liabilities & Fund Equity  75,129,240 2,232,387 2,289,222 26,314,000 5,188,947 111,153,796

Governmental Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets

35

As of July 1, 2020

Category   General

 Special
Revenue
Aidable

 Special
Revenue

Non-aidable
 Capital
Projects

 Debt
Service

 Governmental
Funds Total

Cash & Investments 36,766,640 (267,613) 4,131,222 7,500,000 5,100,913 53,231,162
Receivable Local taxes 18,000,000 - - - - 18,000,000
Receivable Federal and State Aid 150,000 1,300,000 51,000 - - 1,501,000
Receivable Tuition, Less Allowance
for Doubtful 17,900,000 - - - - 17,900,000
Other Receivables 200,000 1,600,000 100,000 - - 1,900,000
Prepaid Items 80,000 - - - - 80,000

 Total Assets  73,096,640 2,632,387 4,282,222 7,500,000 5,100,913 92,612,162

Vouchers Payable  1,500,000 1,200,000 1,100,000 3,000,000 - 6,800,000
Encumbrance Payable  - - - 4,500,000 - 4,500,000
Accrued Payroll  5,500,000 500,000 1,000,000 - - 7,000,000
Deferred Revenue  17,109,400 50,000 40,000 - - 17,199,400
Due to Student Organizations  - - 1,170,000 - - 1,170,000
Due to Other Organizations  - - 500,000 - - 500,000
Compensated Absences  - - - - -

 Total Liabilities  24,109,400 1,750,000 3,810,000 7,500,000 - 37,169,400

Reserve for Prepaid Items  80,000 - - - - 80,000
Reserve for Noncurrent Assets  3,500 - - - - 3,500
Reserve for Compensated
Absences  7,890,000 - - - - 7,890,000
Reserve for State Retirement - - - - - -
Reserve for Capital Projects  - - - - - -
Reserve for Debt Service  - - - - 5,100,913 5,100,913
Designated for State Aid
Fluctuations  1,226,000 - - - - 1,226,000
Designated for Subsequent Years  - - - - - -
Designated for Subsequent Year  - - - - - -
Designated for Operations  39,787,740 882,387 472,222 - - 41,142,349

 Total Fund Equity  48,987,240 882,387 472,222 - 5,100,913 55,442,762
 Total Liabilities & Fund Equity  73,096,640 2,632,387 4,282,222 7,500,000 5,100,913 92,612,162

36

Proprietary Funds Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2019

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total

Cash & Investments 2,985,539 3,546,156 6,531,695
Receivable Federal and State Aid 18,000 - 18,000
Other Receivables 110,000 - 110,000
Inventories 1,000,000 50,000 1,050,000
Prepaid Items - 450,000 450,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 1,200,000 1,300,000 2,500,000

 Total Assets  5,313,539 5,346,156 10,659,695

 Vouchers Payable  31,000 700,000 731,000
 Accrued Payroll  65,000 50,000 115,000
 Deferred Revenue  370,000 - 370,000

 Total Liabilities  466,000 750,000 1,216,000

 Retained Earnings  4,847,539 4,336,156 9,183,695
 Reserve for Self Insurance  - 260,000 260,000
 Reserve for Prepaid Items  - - -

 Total Fund Equity  4,847,539 4,596,156 9,443,695

 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  5,313,539 5,346,156 10,659,695

As of July 1, 2020

Category Enterprise Internal Service
Proprietary Funds

Total

Cash & Investments 2,753,239 2,657,956 5,411,195
Receivable Federal and State Aid 20,000 - 20,000
Other Receivables 100,000 - 100,000
Inventories 1,000,000 58,200 1,058,200
Prepaid Items - 450,000 450,000
Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 1,207,000 1,580,000 2,787,000

 Total Assets  5,080,239 4,746,156 9,826,395

Vouchers Payable 31,000 700,000 731,000
Accrued Payroll 65,000 50,000 115,000
Deferred Revenue 370,000 - 370,000

 Total Liabilities  466,000 750,000 1,216,000

Retained Earnings 4,594,239 3,746,156 8,340,395
Reserve for Self Insurance - 250,000 250,000
Reserve for Prepaid Items -  -

 Total Fund Equity  4,594,239 3,996,156 8,590,395

 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  5,060,239 4,746,156 9,806,395

37

Asset Group Pro-Forma Balance Sheets
As of July 1, 2019

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt
Asset Group

Total

Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 256,549,378 - 256,549,378
Net Pension Asset - 19,199,954 19,199,954
Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences - 8,127,740 8,127,740
Available in Debt Service - 5,188,947 5,188,947
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations  166,795,118 166,795,118

 Total Assets  256,549,378 199,311,759 455,861,137

Capital Lease Obligation - 47,302 47,302
General Obligation Debt - 174,882,740 174,882,740
Unfunded Pension/OPEB Liability - - -
OPEB Liability  23,723,307 23,723,307

 Total Liabilities  - 198,653,349 198,653,349

Investment in Fixed Assets 256,549,378 - 256,549,378
Reserve for Net Pension - - -
Reserve for State Retirement - - -

 Total Fund Equity  256,549,378 - 256,549,378

 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  256,549,378 198,653,349 455,202,727

As of July 1, 2020

Category Capital Assets Long-term Debt
Asset Group

Total

Fixed Assets, Less Depreciation 260,000,000 - 260,000,000
Net Pension Asset - 16,814,000 16,814,000
Available in General Fund for Compensated Absences - 7,890,000 7,890,000
Available in Debt Service - 5,100,913 5,100,913
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Obligations - - -

 Total Assets  260,000,000 29,804,913 289,804,913

Capital Lease Obligation - 47,302 47,302
General Obligation Debt - 178,000,000 178,000,000
Unfunded Pension   -
OPEB Liability - 23,723,307 23,723,307

 Total Liabilities  - 201,770,609 201,770,609

Investment in Fixed Assets 260,000,000 - 260,000,000
Reserve for Net Pension - - -
Reserve for State Retirement - - -

 Total Fund Equity  260,000,000 - 260,000,000

 Total Liabilities and Fund Equity  260,000,000 201,770,609 461,770,609

38

LONG-RANGE FINANCIAL PLANS
Multi-Year Planning
The Madison College budget planning includes four major
actors or processes that have a role in strategic planning
and budget development. These actors are the District
Board, the President’s Cabinet, the College Assembly and
all units of the College, both alone and as larger areas
represented in the unit planning process.

The College uses the Board's vision, directives, and themes
to determine the most important outcomes to pursue to
achieve that vision and to assess and track progress on
meeting those outcomes. The President’s Cabinet and the